

Amend HB 3842 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 11, lines 2 through 4, strike "Sec. 3901.115. FIREFIGHTING AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES. Subchapter L, Chapter 49, Water Code, applies to the district."

(2) On page 11, line 5, strike "3901.116" and substitute "3901.115".

(3) On page 11, line 13, strike "3901.117" and substitute "3901.116".

(4) On page 11, line 17, strike "3901.118" and substitute "3901.117".

(5) On page 11, line 19, strike "3901.119" and substitute "3901.118".

(6) On page 20, lines 17 through 21, strike "The district may impose a hotel occupancy tax for any district purpose, including to:

(1) maintain and operate the district;

(2) construct or acquire an improvement project; and

(3) provide a service."

and substitute "The district may impose a hotel occupancy tax for any purpose described by Section 351.101 or 352.101, Tax Code."

(7) On page 20, line 23, strike "the maximum rate prescribed by Section

352.003(a), Tax Code" and substitute "the lesser of:

(1) the maximum rate prescribed by Section 352.003(a), Tax Code; or

(2) a rate that, when added to the rates of all hotel occupancy taxes imposed by other political subdivisions with territory in the district and by this state, does not exceed the sum of the rate prescribed by Section 351.0025(b) plus two percent."